MARC056 Operate roll-on and roll-off machinery and equipment on 
board a vessel 

MARF040 Manage ship security (Ship Security Officer) 

MARF045 Provide leadership and managerial capability 

MARF047 Monitor compliance with legislative requirements 

MARN012 Manage advanced operations of ships in polar waters 

One hundred and seven (107) revised Units of Competency: 

MARA012 Contribute to basic cargo operations on liquefied gas 
tankers 

MARA013 Contribute to basic cargo operations on oil and chemical 

tankers (basic oil and chemical) 

MARA015 Contribute to safe anchor handling and towing operations